TITLE 111 - TAXATION

CHAPTER 15 - GENERAL PROVISIONS AND DEFINITIONS

Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec

Sec
Sec

.15.1
.15.2
.15.3
.15.4

.155
.15.6

Policy and Purpose

Applicability

Definitions

Tax Revenues Generally; Budget; Disposition of Tax
Revenues

Severability
Abatement

CHAPTER 16 - TAX COMMISSION AND TAX ADMINISTRATOR

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.7A
16.8
16.9

Tax Commission

Office of the Tax Administrator
Bonds

Bookkeeping and Records
Promulgation of Regulations
Rulings; Instructions; and Orders
Investigative Authority

Cooperation with Tax Administrator
Sovereign Immunity
Confidentiality

CHAPTER 17 - TAXPAYER REGISTRATION AND OBLIGATIONS

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

17.1
17.2
17.3
17.4
17.5

17.6
17.7
17.8
17.9
17.10

Taxpayer Records

Registration and Information Required by Request

Place and Manner of Filing and Payment

Extension of Time for Filing and Payment

Designation of Individual for Purposes of Notice and Service;

Notice and Service; Failure of Notice
Delinquent Taxpayer
Interest
Charges for Administrative Costs
Penalties
Waiver of Interest, Penalty, or Administrative Costs

CHAPTER 18 - ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

18.1
18.2
18.3
18.4
18.5
18.6
18.7
18.8
18.9

Administrative Remedies

Notice of Assessment

Refunds

Protests

Appeal to the Tax Commission

Finality of Tax Commission Actions

Appeals from the Tax Commission’s Decisions
Compromise and Settlement

Prohibition of Suits




CHAPTER 19 - COLLECTION POWERS
Sec. 19.1 Tax a Personal Debt
Sec. 19.2 Collection Powers Generally
Sec. 19.3 Tax Liens; Enforcement
Sec. 194 Security for Payment

CHAPTER 20 - UTILITY POSSESSORY INTEREST TAX

Sec. 20.1 Ad Valorem Tax on Possessory Interests
Sec. 20.2 Incidence of Tax

Sec. 20.3 Reporting Requirement

Sec. 20.4 Valuation of Possessory Interests

Sec. 20.5 Rate of Tax

Sec. 20.6 Assessment and Payment

Sec. 20.7 Exemptions

CHAPTER 21 - GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
Sec. 21.1 Imposition and Rate of Tax
Sec. 21.2 Payment Due Date; Report
Sec. 21.3 Exemptions
Sec. 21.4 Tax Credits

CHAPTER 22 - GASOLINE EXCISE TAX
Sec. 22.1 Title
Sec. 22.2 Definitions
Sec. 22.3 Imposition of Tax Rate
Sec. 22.4 Payment of Tax; Report
Sec. 22.5 Administration of Tax
Sec. 22.6 Audits

CHAPTER 22A - LODGERS’ TAX
Sec. 22A.1  Title
Sec. 22A.2  Definitions
Sec. 22A.3  Imposition of Tax; Rate
Sec. 22A.4  Collection of Tax; Report
Sec. 22A.5  Exemptions
Sec. 22A.6  Administration of Tax
Sec. 22A.7  Audits; Inspections

CHAPTER 23 - CIGARETTE EXCISE TAX, LICENSE
Sec. 23.1 Title
Sec. 23.2 Definitions

Sec. 23.3 Imposition and Rate of Cigarette Tax
Sec. 23.4 Incidence of the Tax
Sec. 235 Conditions of License to Sell Cigarettes on Pueblo Lands; Penalty

for Selling Cigarettes without a License




Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec

.23.6
. 23.7
.23.8
.23.9
.23.10
.23.11

Application
Application and Renewal Fees

Term; Renewal

Suspension; Revocation

Payment of Tax; Report; Exemptions
Effective Date

CHAPTER 24 - MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAX

Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec

.24.1
.24.2
.24.3
.24.4
.245
.24.6
L2477

Title

Definitions

Imposition and Rate of Motor Vehicle Tax; Exemption
Time and Manner of Payment of Tax; Record of Payment
Remission of Tax to Pueblo

Penalty for Failure to Collect or to Remit Tax

Effective Date




