TITLE III - TAXATION

CHAPTER 15 - GEN	ERAL PROVISIONS AND DEFINITIONS
Sec. 15.1	Policy and Purpose
Sec. 15.2	Applicability
Sec. 15.3	<u>Definitions</u>
Sec. 15.4	Tax Revenues Generally; Budget; Disposition of Tax
	Revenues
Sec. 15.5	Severability
Sec. 15.6	Abatement
CHAPTER 16 - TAX	COMMISSION AND TAX ADMINISTRATOR
Sec. 16.1	<u>Tax Commission</u>
Sec. 16.2	Office of the Tax Administrator
Sec. 16.3	<u>Bonds</u>
Sec. 16.4	Bookkeeping and Records
Sec. 16.5	<u>Promulgation of Regulations</u>
Sec. 16.6	Rulings; Instructions; and Orders
Sec. 16.7	<u>Investigative Authority</u>
Sec. 16.7A	Cooperation with Tax Administrator
Sec. 16.8	Sovereign Immunity
Sec. 16.9	Confidentiality
CHAPTER 17 TAY	DAVED DECICEDATION AND ODLICATIONS
	PAYER REGISTRATION AND OBLIGATIONS
Sec. 17.1	Taxpayer Records
Sec. 17.2	Registration and Information Required by Request
Sec. 17.3	Place and Manner of Filing and Payment
Sec. 17.4	Extension of Time for Filing and Payment
Sec. 17.5	<u>Designation of Individual for Purposes of Notice and Service;</u> <u>Notice and Service; Failure of Notice</u>
Sec. 17.6	Delinquent Taxpayer
Sec. 17.7	Interest
Sec. 17.7	Charges for Administrative Costs
Sec. 17.9	Penalties
Sec. 17.10	Waiver of Interest, Penalty, or Administrative Costs
500. 17.10	THE TOT METERS, I CHARLY, OF TRANSMISSIANT COURSE
	IINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS
Sec. 18.1	Administrative Remedies
Sec. 18.2	Notice of Assessment
Sec. 18.3	Refunds
Sec. 18.4	<u>Protests</u>
Sec. 18.5	Appeal to the Tax Commission
Sec. 18.6	Finality of Tax Commission Actions
Sec. 18.7	Appeals from the Tax Commission's Decisions
Sec. 18.8	Compromise and Settlement
Sec. 18.9	<u>Prohibition of Suits</u>

CHAPTER 19 - COLLECTION POWERS Sec. 19.1 Tax a Personal Debt Sec. 19.2 Collection Powers Generally Sec. 19.3 Tax Liens; Enforcement Sec. 19.4 Security for Payment CHAPTER 20 - UTILITY POSSESSORY INTEREST TAX Sec. 20.1 Ad Valorem Tax on Possessory Interests Sec. 20.2 Incidence of Tax Sec. 20.3 Reporting Requirement Sec. 20.4 Valuation of Possessory Interests Sec. 20.5 Rate of Tax Sec. 20.6 Assessment and Payment Sec. 20.7 Exemptions CHAPTER 21 - GROSS RECEIPTS TAX Sec. 21.1 Imposition and Rate of Tax Sec. 21.2 Payment Due Date; Report Sec. 21.3 Exemptions Sec. 21.4 Tax Credits CHAPTER 22 - GASOLINE EXCISE TAX Sec. 22.1 Title Sec. 22.2 **Definitions** Sec. 22.3 Imposition of Tax Rate Sec. 22.4 Payment of Tax; Report Sec. 22.5 Administration of Tax Sec. 22.6 **Audits** CHAPTER 22A - LODGERS' TAX Sec. 22A.1 Title Sec. 22A.2 **Definitions** Imposition of Tax; Rate Sec. 22A.3 Sec. 22A.4 Collection of Tax; Report Sec. 22A.5 Exemptions Sec. 22A.6 Administration of Tax Audits; Inspections Sec. 22A.7 CHAPTER 23 - CIGARETTE EXCISE TAX, LICENSE Sec. 23.1 Title Sec. 23.2 **Definitions** Sec. 23.3 <u>Imposition and Rate of Cigarette Tax</u> Sec. 23.4 Incidence of the Tax Sec. 23.5 Conditions of License to Sell Cigarettes on Pueblo Lands; Penalty

for Selling Cigarettes without a License

Sec. 23.6	<u>Application</u>
Sec. 23.7	Application and Renewal Fees
Sec. 23.8	Term; Renewal
Sec. 23.9	Suspension; Revocation
Sec. 23.10	Payment of Tax; Report; Exemptions
Sec. 23.11	Effective Date
CHAPTER 24 – MC	OTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAX
Sec. 24.1	<u>Title</u>
Sec. 24.2	<u>Definitions</u>
Sec. 24.3	Imposition and Rate of Motor Vehicle Tax; Exemption
Sec. 24.4	Time and Manner of Payment of Tax; Record of Payment
Sec. 24.5	Remission of Tax to Pueblo
Sec. 24.6	Penalty for Failure to Collect or to Remit Tax
Sec. 24.7	Effective Date